

'DISNEY JR. LIVE ON TOUR: LET'S PLAY!' ANNOUNCES FIRST-EVER INTERNATIONAL TOUR KICKING OFF IN THE UK IN EARLY 2025

The Immersive Concert Experience for Kids and Families, Featuring Favourite Disney Jr. Characters, Will Start With a Limited Engagement on 15 and 16 March at London's Iconic Royal Festival Hall



Additional images are available here.

(LONDON – 18 Nov. 2024) "Disney Jr. Live On Tour: Let's Play!" has announced its first-ever international tour, which will kick off in the UK with six performances at London's iconic Royal Festival Hall on Saturday, 15 March, 2025, and Sunday, 16 March, 2025. This immersive concert experience for kids and families will feature an interactive musical performance that includes singing, dancing, 3D special effects, and acrobatics with performances of cirque-level quality, all designed for Disney Jr.'s most devoted young fans. After the UK debut, the tour will continue to the **Middle East and Asia**, with additional tour dates for 2025 to be announced later. For more information, including tour dates and tickets, parents can go to www.disneytickets.co.uk/disneyjrtour.

In "Disney Jr. Live On Tour: Let's Play!," Mickey Mouse is getting ready for the biggest playdate ever at the iconic Mickey Mouse Clubhouse with all his favourite pals, including Minnie, Goofy, Ariel, the Puppy Dog Pals, and Ginny and Bitsy from "SuperKitties." But when mysterious green weather keeps interrupting all the fun, Team Spidey from "Marvel's Spidey and his Amazing Friends" must step in to help save the day — and their playdate.

"Disney Jr. Live On Tour: Let's Play!" features hit songs from several popular Disney Jr. series, including "Hot Dog!" from "Mickey Mouse Clubhouse," "Do the Spidey" from "Marvel's Spidey and his Amazing Friends" (written by series' composer/songwriter Patrick Stump of Fall Out Boy) and "Oopsie Kitty" from "SuperKitties" (written by series' songwriter Keith Harrison Dworkin). The full playlist from the show can be found here.

Jennifer Rogers Doyle, senior vice president of Networks Franchise Management, Integrated Planning and Licensing at Disney Entertainment, said: "We are so excited to bring our live show 'Disney Jr. Live On Tour: Let's Play!' to international markets, including the UK and the Middle East for the very first time in 2025. We cannot wait for even more of our youngest fans worldwide to interact with the iconic Clubhouse from 'Mickey Mouse Clubhouse' and other beloved Disney Jr. characters, including 'SuperKitties' and 'Marvel's Spidey and his Amazing Friends' live on stage."

Producer Jonathan Shank of Terrapin Station Entertainment said: "Disney Jr. Live has been delivering memories and magic to families in the U.S. for the past six years. It is so exciting to have the opportunity to bring that same magic to the UK and the rest of the world, bringing children closer to their favorite iconic Disney Jr. Characters!"

Nicolás Renna, CEO of Proactiv Entertainment, the international promoter, said: "We are thrilled to embark on this incredible journey of bringing the Disney Jr. show to audiences around the world. Showcasing its most beloved characters, this production promises an unforgettable experience for the entire family. For children, it will be pure magic, and for adults, a chance to relive cherished memories. We couldn't be more delighted to share it with audiences in such iconic and prestigious venues as the Royal Festival Hall and beyond."

For more information, parents can go to www.disneytickets.co.uk/disneyjrtour and follow the tour on Instagram, Facebook, TikTok and #DisneyJrTour.

Disney Jr. Live On Tour: Let's Play!

Saturday, 15 March, 2025 11 a.m., 2 p.m., 5 p.m. Sunday, 16 March, 2025 11 a.m., 2 p.m., 5 p.m.

Tickets go on sale Thursday, 21 Nov., at 10 a.m. local time.

About Disney Jr.

Disney Jr. is a global multiplatform brand expressly geared towards preschoolers aged 2-7 and their families. With stories and characters that encapsulate signature Disney qualities of magic, music, adventure and heart, the brand is home to some of the most cherished programming and franchises for preschoolers, including "Mickey Mouse Clubhouse," "Doc McStuffins," "Sofia the First" and current hit series "SuperKitties," "Marvel's Spidey and his Amazing Friends" and "Disney Jr.'s Ariel." With content created by Disney Branded Television, Disney Jr. is available anytime and anywhere for families to watch and enjoy together — from the popular Disney Jr. YouTube Channel, 24-hour #1 Disney Jr. preschool network and streaming on Disney+.

About Terrapin Station Entertainment

Terrapin Station Entertainment is the leading producer of live family entertainment and IP-based experiences in the US, and a premier stadium consultancy for live concerts and events. The company specializes in developing interactive family tours, immersive touring exhibits, engaging game shows, and impactful charity concerts, all designed to enhance the live entertainment landscape. Terrapin Station Entertainment is a division of Sony Music Entertainment.

About Proactiv Entertainment

Proactiv Entertainment is Spain's leading promoter specializing in large-scale live shows, exhibitions, and concerts. Headquartered in Barcelona, with offices in Madrid and Abu Dhabi, the company has over 35 years of experience in the entertainment sector and has successfully replicated its business model internationally. Its portfolio includes collaborations with major brands and the production of events such as *Disney On Ice, Walking with Dinosaurs*, Disney's musical *The Lion King*, and exhibitions such as *Meet Vincent van Gogh, Mundo Pixar* and *Secret Garden*. In

music, it produces concerts for top-tier artists and offers booking and management services. It also operates Inmersa, a 3,000 m² immersive experience space in Barcelona.

Media Contacts:

Deacon Communications

Dan Deacon

DD@DeaconCommunications.com

0203 176 6606

Stuart Bennett
Stuart.Bennett@DeaconCommunications.com
0203 176 6606

###